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Circular T&C-CM No. 44/10-11

Sub: Tariff for EVDO prepaid plan under CDMA services-req.

Kindly refer to this office order of even No. dated 28.08.2009 vide which tariff for data
usage charges under prepaid EVDO service was circulated. As reported by WIN, different
data plans are technically feasible under prepaid EVDO services. As such, it has been
decided by competent authority to introduce different prepaid EVDO data plans with the
following terms and conditions:-

i) Tariff of prepaid EVDO data plans:-

Sl. No. | Charges | Free usage limit | Charges beyond free limit | Validity
1. Rs.150 500 MB Rs.1/MB 30 days
2. Rs.250 1GB Rs.1/MB 30 days
3. Rs.500 25GB Rs.0.80/MB 30 days
4 Rs.750 Unlimited NA 30 days

i) The charges mentioned above will be automatically deducted from the account balance
available in the customer’s account.

iii) The bundled free usage is also applicable while in national roaming.

iv) The data charges while in national roaming is the same as that of normal data charges.

V) The bundled free usage is to be exhausted within the validity period of 30 days. No
carry forward of unutilized free data usage will be allowed after the expiry of validity
period.

2. All other terms and conditions will remain same.
3. The above tariff will be implemented with effect from 20.08.2010.

4. This may be brought to the notice of all concerned for taking necessary action in this
regard. Press note and proper advertisement as deemed fit may be made to generate
adequate response.

5. This circular is issued based on the approval of the Competent Authority in P&P CM
File No.3-42/2010-P&P-CM. For any queries/clarification communication in respect of above
tariff, the matter may be addressed to GM (NWP-CDMA), Corporate Office, BSNL, New Delhi.
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( Prema Krishnamachari )
Dy. General Manager (T&C)

To

All CGMs- Telecom Circles/ Telephone Districts.
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Copy to:

1) CMD, BSNL.

2) Directors- CM/CFA/E/HR/F, BSNL.

3) ED-F/CA/NB, BSNL.

4) All PGMs / GMs, BSNL C.O.

5) GM (IT) - for making necessary update in website and place in news item.
6) GMs (Marketing)/(Sales)-for giving publicity.

7) GMs (CMTS/CDMA-BIlling Centre).

8) Director General P & T Audit, Delhi- 110054.

9) OL Section —for Hindi version.

10)Guard file.

ﬁ /
(Subrat Kumar Mohakud)
Dy. Manager (T&C)



